

NEWS RELEASE (For Immediate Release): 1/8/2024

Main contact: Jennifer Shearer, Chief Executive Officer Organization: Indianhead Community Action Agency, Inc.

Phone: (715) 532-4222

E-mail: jennifer.shearer@indianheadcaa.org

Indianhead Community Action Agency receives Celebrate Children Foundation grant to strengthen families through books.

Ladysmith, WI — Indianhead Community Action Agency, Inc. (ICAA) is excited to announce their receipt of funding from The Celebrate Children Foundation. Funds received will allow ICAA to provide books, parent education regarding the benefits of reading to children, and caregiver support in strengthening child and adult bonds to increase child and parent outcomes.

ICAA's CEO, Jennifer Shearer said, "What better way to strengthen the bonds between parents/guardians and children than through reading! Parents/Guardians can spend quality time with children by reading with them and children can develop and use their imaginations." Grant funds will be used to support families in ICAA's Head Start/Early Head Start programs in Burnett, Clark, Rusk, Sawyer, Taylor, and Washburn Counties, and families in ICAA's Home Visiting programs in Clark, Rusk, and Taylor Counties.

To learn more about this program and other ICAA programs, please call 715-532-4222 or visit us at www.indianheadcaa.org.

About ICAA: Indianhead Community Action Agency, Inc. is a registered 501(c)3 Charitable Organization and an equal opportunity employer and provider operating under an Affirmative Action plan.

###